
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.706

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.12.2017


FUNDING OF INSTITUTIONS

706.  SHRI RAGHAV LAKHANPAL:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the institutions funded by the department of Atomic Energy and the amount of plan and non-plan funds allocated to them during the last three years and the current year, year-wise; and


(b) the details of achievements made by each of such institutions during the said period, institution-wise and year-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (Dr. JITENDRA SINGH):


a) Details are given in Annexure - I .

b) Details are given in Annexure - II.


*****


4. Physical Sciences 162 02 54

5. Humanities and Social
Sciences

03 05 08

6. Earth and Planetary Sciences 05 00 02


• The Institute has received the following Awards and Honours during this period:


a) Dr. Palok Aich has become Member of DBT TASK Force for Biotechnology Ignition Grant (BIG) of the Department of Biotechnology (DBT)-Biotechnology Industry Research Assistance Council (BIRAC), Government of India (GoI), since June 2016.


b) Dr. Chandan Goswami served as a jury member of “Monitoring meeting of PAC in

Health Sciences, DST-SERB” on 7th-8th Feb, 2017.


c) Dr. C. Gunanathan received “ECRP Award-2016.


d) Dr. Deepak Dalai has received the Best paper Award at the 6th International Conference on Sensor Networks, SENSORNETS 2017 held in Porto-Portugal
February 19--21, 2017.


e) Prof.Bedangadas Mohanty – Got elected as a Fellow of Indian National Science Academy, New Delhi


f) Prof. Bedangadas Mohanty- Got elected as Fellow of Indian Academy of Sciences,
Bangalore.


g) “Special Jury presentation award” to Mr. Manoj Yadav. 2nd International Conference on Translational Research: Applications in Human Health and Agriculture. 14-16th Oct 2016, Bhubaneswar.


h) “Best Poster award” to Md. Khurshidul Hassan. 10th year celebration of excellence in science at IISER Kolkata “Advances in Life Sciences” during January 13-15, 2017.


• From Social Welfare point of view, the social service club of NISER has been actively taking measure to address some major societal issues which include education of children residing in the slums opposite to NISER campus, donation of clothes to the needy and cleanliness drives. Students at NISER have given an expression of their compassionate minds by forming an organisation named “Zariya” to serve a medium for translating their concern and feeling for their fellow beings.


******
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